PENNSYLVANIA CALL FOR EXPERIENCE #1A AS OF 12/31/2023

Calendar Year
Premium/Accident
Year Losses

Prior to 1993
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

X. Total to 12-31-23

Sum Pr-93 to 2023

Current Year Call

Y. Total to 12-31-22

Sum Pr-92 to 2022

Last Year's Call

Z. Calendar Year

2023 Experience (X)-

)

Standard at Bureau
Designated Stat.
Reporting Level

1

Standard At
Company Level
2

Net Premium
3

Total Paid (9)+(10)
4

Total Outstanding
Excluding IBNR
(11)+(12)

5

Total
IBNR(13)+(14)
6

Total Incurred
Losses Including
IBNR (4)+(5)+(6)

7

Incurred Indemnity
Claim Count
8

Indemnity Paid
9

Medical Paid
10
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Indemnity
Outstanding
Excluding IBNR
11

Medical
Outstanding
Excluding IBNR
12

Indemnity IBNR
13

Medical IBNR
14

Indemnity CASE
15

Indemnity BULK
16

Medical CASE
17

Medical BULK
18

Accumulated
Closed (Paid)
19

Open Outstanding
20




Indemnity Paid
Losses On Closed
Claims
21

Medical Paid
Losses On Closed
Claims
22

ALAE Paid **
23

ALAE Case
24

ALAE Bulk+IBNR
25

ALAE Incurred
(23)+(24)+(25)
26
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PENNSYLVANIA CALL FOR EXPERIENCE #1A AS OF 12/31/2022

Calendar Year
Premium/Accident
Year Losses

Prior to 1992
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998|
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

022
X. lotal 10 12-31-22

Sum Pr-92 to 2022

Current Year Call
Y. lotal 10 12-31-21

Sum Pr-91 to 2021

Last Year's Call
£. Galenaar Year

2022 Experience (X)-
)

Standard at Bureau
Designated Stat.
Reporting Level

1

Standard At
Company Level

2

Net Premium
3

Total Paid (9)+(10)
4

Total Outstanding
Excluding IBNR
(11)+(12)

5

Total
IBNR(13)+(14)

6

Total Incurred
Losses Including
IBNR (4)+(5)+(6)

7

Incurred Indemnity
Claim Count

8

Indemnity Paid
9

Medical Paid
10
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PENNSYLVANIA CALL

Calendar Year
Premium/Accident
Year Losses

Prior to 1992
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
X. lotal 1o 12-31-22

Sum Pr-92 to 2022

Current Year Call
Y. lotal 10 12-31-21

Sum Pr-91 to 2021

Last Year's Call
£. Calenaar Year

2022 Experience (X)-
Y)

Indemnity
Outstanding
Excluding IBNR

11

Medical
Outstanding
Excluding IBNR Indemnity IBNR
12 13

Medical IBNR
14

Indemnity CASE
15

Indemnity BULK
16

Medical CASE
17

Medical BULK
18

Accumulated
Closed (Paid)

19

Open Outstanding
20




PENNSYLVANIA CALL

Calendar Year
Premium/Accident
Year Losses

Prior to 1992
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
X. lotal 1o 12-31-22

Sum Pr-92 to 2022

Current Year Call
Y. lotal 10 12-31-21

Sum Pr-91 to 2021

Last Year's Call
£. Calenaar Year

2022 Experience (X)-
Y)

Indemnity Paid
Losses On Closed
Claims

21

Medical Paid
Losses On Closed
Claims

22

ALAE Paid **
23

ALAE Case
24

ALAE Bulk+IBNR
25

ALAE Incurred
(23)+(24)+(25)

26
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PENNSYLVANIA CALL FOR EXPERIENCE #1A AS OF 12/31/2021

Calendar Year
Premium/Accident
Year Losses

Prior to 1991
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

X. Total to 12-31-21
Sum Pr-91 to 2021
Current Year Call

Y. Total to 12-31-20
Sum Pr-90 to 2020
Last Year's Call

Z. Calendar Year
2021 Experience (X)-
(Y)

Standard at Bureau
Designated Stat.
Reporting Level

1

Standard At
Company Level

2

Net Premium
3

Total Paid (9)+(10)
4

Total Outstanding
Excluding IBNR
(11)+(12)

5

Total
IBNR(13)+(14)
6

Total Incurred
Losses Including
IBNR (4)+(5)+(6)

7

Incurred Indemnity
Claim Count

8

Indemnity Paid
9

Medical Paid
10
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Indemnity
Outstanding
Excluding IBNR

11

Medical
Outstanding
Excluding IBNR

12

Indemnity IBNR
13

Medical IBNR
14

Indemnity CASE
15

Indemnity BULK
16

Medical CASE
17

Medical BULK
18

Accumulated
Closed (Paid)

19

Open Outstanding
20




Indemnity Paid
Losses On Closed
Claims

21

Medical Paid
Losses On Closed
Claims

22

ALAE Paid **
23

ALAE Case
24

ALAE Bulk+IBNR
25

ALAE Incurred
(23)+(24)+(25)
26
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PENNSYLVANIA CALL FOR EXPERIENCE #1A AS OF 12/31/2020

Calendar Year
Premium/Accident
Year Losses

Prior to 1990
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

X. Total to 12-31-20
Sum Pr-90 to 2020
Current Year Call

Y. Total to 12-31-19
Sum Pr-89 to 2019
Last Year's Call

Z. Calendar Year
2020 Experience (X)-
(Y)

Standard at Bureau
Designated Stat.
Reporting Level

1

Standard At
Company Level

2

Net Premium
3

Total Paid (9)+(10)
4

Total Outstanding
Excluding IBNR
(11)+(12)

5

Total
IBNR(13)+(14)
6

Total Incurred
Losses Including
IBNR (4)+(5)+(6)

7

Incurred Indemnity
Claim Count

8

Indemnity Paid
9

Medical Paid
10
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Indemnity Medical

Outstanding Outstanding Accumulated
Excluding IBNR Excluding IBNR Indemnity IBNR Medical IBNR Indemnity CASE Indemnity BULK Medical CASE Medical BULK Closed (Paid) Open Outstanding
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




Indemnity Paid
Losses On Closed
Claims

21

Medical Paid
Losses On Closed
Claims

22

ALAE Paid **
23

ALAE Case
24

ALAE Bulk+IBNR
25

ALAE Incurred
(23)+(24)+(25)

26
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PENNSYLVANIA CALL FOR EXPERIENCE #1A AS OF 12/31/2019

Calendar Year
Premium/Accident
Year Losses

Prior to 1990
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

X. Total to 12-31-20
Sum Pr-90 to 2020
Current Year Call

Y. Total to 12-31-19
Sum Pr-89 to 2019
Last Year's Call

Z. Calendar Year
2020 Experience (X)-
(Y)

Standard at Bureau
Designated Stat.
Reporting Level

1

Standard At
Company Level

2

Net Premium
3

Total Paid (9)+(10)
4

Total Outstanding
Excluding IBNR
(11)+(12)

5

Total
IBNR(13)+(14)

6

Total Incurred
Losses Including
IBNR (4)+(5)+(6)

7

Incurred Indemnity
Claim Count

8

Indemnity Paid
9

Medical Paid
10
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Indemnity
Outstanding
Excluding IBNR

11

Medical
Outstanding
Excluding IBNR

12

Indemnity IBNR
13

Medical IBNR
14

Indemnity CASE
15

Indemnity BULK
16

Medical CASE
17

Medical BULK
18

Accumulated
Closed (Paid)

19

Open Outstanding
20




Indemnity Paid
Losses On Closed
Claims

21

Medical Paid
Losses On Closed
Claims

22

ALAE Paid **
23

ALAE Case
24

ALAE Bulk+IBNR
25

ALAE Incurred
(23)+(24)+(25)

26
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