Calendar Year Premium/Accident Year Losses	Standard at Bureau Designated Stat. Reporting Level 1	Standard At Company Level 2	Net Premium 3	Total Paid (9)+(10) 4	Total Outstanding Excluding IBNR (11)+(12) 5	Total IBNR(13)+(14) 6	Total Incurred Losses Including IBNR (4)+(5)+(6) 7	Incurred Indemnity Claim Count 8	Indemnity Paid 9	Medical Paid 10
Prior to 1993			-	0					-	
1993				0	0					
1994 1995				0	0					
1995				0	0					
1997				0	0					
1998				0	0	0	0			
1999				0	0					
2000				0	0					
2001				0	0					
2002				0	0					
2003 2004				0	0					
2004				0	0					
2006				0	0					
2007				0	0	0	0			
2008				0	0					
2009				0	0					
2010				0	0					
2011				0	0		-			
2012 2013				0	0					
2013				0	0					
2015				0	0					
2016				0	0	0	0			
2017				0	0					
2018				0	0					
2019				0	0					
2020				0	0					
2021 2022				0	0					
2022				0	0					
X. Total to 12-31-23 Sum Pr-93 to 2023 Current Year Call				0	0				0	0
Y. Total to 12-31-22 Sum Pr-92 to 2022 Last Year's Call										
Z. Calendar Year 2023 Experience (X)- (Y)				0	0	0	0	0	0	0

					1		l		
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Indemnity Paid Losses On Closed Claims 21	Medical Paid Losses On Closed Claims 22	ALAE Paid ** 23	ALAE Case 24	ALAE Bulk+IBNR 25	ALAE Incurred (23)+(24)+(25) 26
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0

Calendar Year Premium/Accident Year Losses	Standard at Bureau Designated Stat. Reporting Level	Standard At Company Level	Net Premium	Total Paid (9)+(10)	Total Outstanding Excluding IBNR (11)+(12)	Total IBNR(13)+(14)	Total Incurred Losses Including IBNR (4)+(5)+(6)	Incurred Indemnity Claim Count	Indemnity Paid	Medical Paid
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Prior to 1992				0	0	0	C)		
1992				0	0	0	C)		
1993				0	0	0	C)		
1994				0	0	0	C)		
1995				0	0	0	C)		
1996				0	0	0	C	1		
1997				0	0	0	C	1		
1998				0	0	0	C			
1999				0	0	0	C	1		
2000				0	0	0	C			
2001				0	0	0	C	1		
2002				0	0	0	C			
2003				0	0	0	C	0		
2000				0	0	0	C	1		
2005				0	0	0	C	0		
2006				0	0	0	C)		
2007				0	0	0	C)		
2008				0	0	0	C)		
2000				0	0	0	C)		
2000				0	0	0	C	1		
2010				0	0	0	C)		
2011				0	0	0	C	1		
2012				0	0	0	C	1		
2013				0	0	0	C	1		
2014				0	0	0	C	1		
2015				0	0	0	C	0		
2010				0	0	0	C	1		
r i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i				0	0	0	C	1		
2018 2019				0	0	0	C	1		
2019				0	0	0	C	1		
2020				0	0	0	C)		
				0	0	0	C	1		
2022 X. Total to 12-31-22 Sum Pr-92 to 2022 Current Year Call				0	0	0	C	0	0	0
Current Year Call Y. I otal to 12-31-21 Sum Pr-91 to 2021 Last Year's Call Z. Calendar Year										
Z. Calendar Year 2022 Experience (X)- (Y)				0	0	0	C	0	0	0

PENNSYLVANIA CALL

Calendar Year Premium/Accident Year Losses	Indemnity Outstanding Excluding IBNR	Medical Outstanding Excluding IBNR	Indemnity IBNR	Medical IBNR	Indemnity CASE	Indemnity BULK	Medical CASE	Medical BULK	Accumulated Closed (Paid)	Open Outstanding
г	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
Prior to 1992										
1992										
1993										
1994										
1995										
1996										
1997										
1998										
1999										
2000										
2001										
2002										
2003										
2004										
2005										
2006										
2007										
2008										
2009										
2010										
2011										
2012										
2013										
2014										
2015										
2016										
2017										
2018										
2019										
2020										
2021										
2022										
2022 X. Iotal to 12-31-22 Sum Pr-92 to 2022 Current Year Call Y. Iotal to 12-31-21 Sum Pr-91 to 2021 Lost Yearts Call	0	0	0	0	0	0	C	0	0	0
Last Year's Call ∠. Calendar Year 2022 Experience (X)- (Y)	0	0	0	0	0	0	C	0	0	0

PENNSYLVANIA CALL

Calendar Year Premium/Accident Year Losses	Indemnity Paid Losses On Closed Claims	Medical Paid Losses On Closed Claims 22	ALAE Paid **	ALAE Case	ALAE Bulk+IBNR	ALAE Incurred (23)+(24)+(25)
Г	21	22	23	24	25	26
Prior to 1992						0
1992						0
1993						0
1994						
1995						0
1996						0
1997						0
1998						0
1999						0
2000						0
2001						0
2002						0
2003						0
2004						0
2005						0
2006						0
2007						0
2008						0
2009						0
2010						0
2010						0
2012						0
2012						0
2010						0
2014						0
2013						0
2010						0
F						0
2018						0
2019						0
2020						0
2021						0
2022 X. Total to 12-31-22	0	0	0	C	0	0
Sum Pr-92 to 2022 Current Year Call					-	
Y. Lotal to 12-31-21						
Sum Pr-91 to 2021 Last Year's Call						
Z. Calendar Year	0	0	0	C	0	0
2022 Experience (X)- (Y)						

Calendar Year Premium/Accident Year Losses	Standard at Bureau Designated Stat. Reporting Level	Standard At Company Level	Net Premium	Total Paid (9)+(10)	Total Outstanding Excluding IBNR (11)+(12)	Total IBNR(13)+(14)	Total Incurred Losses Including IBNR (4)+(5)+(6)	Incurred Indemnity Claim Count	Indemnity Paid	Medical Paid
ſ	1	2	3	4 0	5	6	7	8	9	10
Prior to 1991				0						
1991				0						
1992				0						
1993				0						
1994				0						
1995				0						
1996				0						
1997				0						
1998				0						
1999				0						
2000				0						
2001				0						
2002				0						
2003				0						
2004				0						
2005										
2006				0						
2007				0						
2008				0						
2009				0						
2010				0						
2011				0						
2012				0						
2013				0						
2014				0						
2015				0						
2016				0						
2017				0						
2018				0						
2019				0						
2020				0						
2021				0						
X. Total to 12-31-21 Sum Pr-91 to 2021 Current Year Call				0	0	C	0	0	0	0
Y. Total to 12-31-20 Sum Pr-90 to 2020 Last Year's Call										
Z. Calendar Year 2021 Experience (X)- (Y)				0	0	C	0	0	0	0

Indemnity Outstanding Excluding IBNR	Medical Outstanding Excluding IBNR	Indemnity IBNR	Medical IBNR	Indemnity CASE	Indemnity BULK	Medical CASE	Medical BULK	Accumulated Closed (Paid)	Open Outstanding
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 0
Ŭ	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
	-	-	-	-	-		-		
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C	0 0

Indemnity Paid Losses On Closed Claims 21	Medical Paid Losses On Closed Claims 22	ALAE Paid ** 23	ALAE Case 24	ALAE Bulk+IBNR 25	ALAE Incurred (23)+(24)+(25) 26
21	22	20	24	25	0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0

Calendar Year Premium/Accident Year Losses	Standard at Bureau Designated Stat. Reporting Level	Standard At Company Level	Net Premium	Total Paid (9)+(10)	Total Outstanding Excluding IBNR (11)+(12)	Total IBNR(13)+(14)	Total Incurred Losses Including IBNR (4)+(5)+(6)	Incurred Indemnity Claim Count	Indemnity Paid	Medical Paid
[1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Prior to 1990				0	0	0	0			
1990				0	0	0	0			
1991				0	0	0	0			
1992				0	0	0	0			
1993				0	0	0	0			
1994 1995				0	0	0	0			
1995				0	0	0	0			
1996				0	0	0	0			
1997				0	0	0	0			
1998				0	0	0	0			
2000				0	0	0	0			
2000				0	0	0	0			
2002				0	0	0	0			
2003				0	0	0	0			
2004				0	0	0	0			
2005				0	0	0	0			
2006				0	0	0	0			
2007				0	0	0	0			
2008				0	0	0	0			
2009				0	0	0	0			
2010				0	0	0	0			
2011				0	0	0	0			
2012				0	0	0	0			
2013				0	0	0	0			
2014				0	0	0	0			
2015				0	0	0	0			
2016				0	0	0	0			
2017				0	0	0	0			
2018				0	0	0	0			
2019				0	0	0	0			
2020				0	0	0	0			
X. Total to 12-31-20 Sum Pr-90 to 2020 Current Year Call				0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Y. Total to 12-31-19 Sum Pr-89 to 2019 Last Year's Call										
Z. Calendar Year 2020 Experience (X)- (Y)				0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Indemnity Outstanding Excluding IBNR 11	Medical Outstanding Excluding IBNR 12	Indemnity IBNR 13	Medical IBNR 14	Indemnity CASE 15	Indemnity BULK 16	Medical CASE 17	Medical BULK 18	Accumulated Closed (Paid) 19	Open Outstanding 20
	12	15	14	15	10	17	10	19	20
0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C	0

Indemnity Paid Losses On Closed Claims	Medical Paid Losses On Closed Claims	ALAE Paid **	ALAE Case	ALAE Bulk+IBNR	ALAE Incurred (23)+(24)+(25)
21	22	23	24	25	26
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
0	0	0	0	0	
0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0

Calendar Year Premium/Accident Year Losses	Standard at Bureau Designated Stat. Reporting Level	Standard At Company Level	Net Premium	Total Paid (9)+(10)	Total Outstanding Excluding IBNR (11)+(12)	Total IBNR(13)+(14)	Total Incurred Losses Including IBNR (4)+(5)+(6)	Incurred Indemnity Claim Count	Indemnity Paid	Medical Paid
ľ	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Prior to 1990				0		0				
1990				0		0				
1991				0		0				
1992				0		0				
1993				0		0				
1994				0		0				
1995				0		0				
1996				0		0				
1997				0		0				
1998				0		0				
1999				0		0				
2000				0		0				
2001				0		0				
2002				0		0				
2003				0		0				
2004				0		0				
2005				0		0				
2006				0		0				
2007				0		0				
2008				0		0				
2009				0		0				
2010				0		0				
2011				0		0				
2012				0		0				
2013				0		0				
2014				0		0				
2015				0		0				
2016				0		0				
2017				0		0				
2018				0		0				
2019				0		0				
2020				0		0			0	0
X. Total to 12-31-20 Sum Pr-90 to 2020 Current Year Call				0	0	0		0	0	0
Y. Total to 12-31-19 Sum Pr-89 to 2019 Last Year's Call										
Z. Calendar Year 2020 Experience (X)- (Y)				0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Indemnity Outstanding Excluding IBNR	Medical Outstanding Excluding IBNR	Indemnity IBNR	Medical IBNR	Indemnity CASE	Indemnity BULK	Medical CASE	Medical BULK	Accumulated Closed (Paid)	Open Outstanding
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	C) (0 0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) (0

Indemnity Paid Losses On Closed Claims	Medical Paid Losses On Closed Claims	ALAE Paid **	ALAE Case	ALAE Bulk+IBNR	ALAE Incurred (23)+(24)+(25)
21	22	23	24	25	26
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
					0
0	0	0	0	0	
Ŭ		Ŭ			Ũ
0					0
0	0	0	0	0	0